

Date: March 28, 2023

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
'A' wing,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400021

Script Code: 541503

<u>Subject: Disclosure for intimation received from Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa for acquisition of equity shares of the Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited ("Company").</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have received intimation from Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa being part of the Promoter of the Company pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of 3,55,910 (6.49%) and 5,30,138 (9.67%) respectively equity shares of the Company.

In this regard we are submitting herewith disclosure received from Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

Astha Pandey Company Secretary

1,

0,

Date: March 28, 2023

To,
The Executive Director,
Listing Department, **BSE Limited,**Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code - 541503

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011").

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011, we, Kamini Bhupen Vasa and Nicky Hemen Vasa, being part of the Promoter of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited, residing at 243, Satyagrah Chhavani Lane-12, Sector-6, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad 380015, Gujarat, India, hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited by us through inter-se transfer of shares (by way of gift), for your information and record.

Kindy take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This is for information and dissemination.

Your faithfully,

Kamini Bhupen Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form

and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

Nicky Hemen Vasa

Nicky H. Vasa

Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

(Acquirer)

CC:

To,

Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited

Block No. 472, Tajpur Road, Changodar, Tal. Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad,

Ahmedabad 382 213, Gujarat, India.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Unick Fix-A-For	m and Printers Lin	mited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Name of the Acquirer:			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1 Vamini Dhu	ran Vasa		
	 Kamini Bhup Nicky Heme 			
	2. Nicky Hemen Vasa Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the			
	acquirer:			
	 Sarla Navnit Vasa Bhupen Navnitlal Vasa Hemen Navnit Vasa 			
	6. Kathju Ritur			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of the	
Before the acquisition under consideration,		applicable (*)	TC (**)	
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Acquirers:				
(i) Kamini Bhupen Vasa	1,48,840	2.71	2.71	
(ii) Nicky Hemen Vasa	1,46,852	2.68	2.68	
PACs:			2.00	
(iii) Sarla Navnit Vasa	0.040.4			
(iv) Bhupen Navnitlal Vasa	8,86,048	16.15	16.15	
(v) Hemen Navnit Vasa	4,72,750 3,00,510	8.62	8.62	
(vi) Kathju Rituraj	200	5.48	5.48	
Total	19,55,200	0.00 35.65	0.00	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	33.05	35.65	
nen/ nondisposal undertaking/ others)		*	_	
 voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other 	-	-	_	
	-	-		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
(specify holding in each category)				
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	19,55,200	25.45		
	,55,200	35.65	35.65	

Deta	tils of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
	(i) Kamini Bhupen Vasa	3,55,910	6.49	6.49
	(ii) Nicky Hemen Vasa	5,30,138	9.67	9.67
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nondisposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	
d)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	8,86,048	16.15	16.15
	er the acquisition, holding of uirer along with PACs of:	3,03,010	70170	1011
a)	Shares carrying voting rights Acquirers:			
	(i) Kamini Bhupen Vasa(ii) Nicky Hemen Vasa	5,04,750 6,76,990	9.20 12.34	9.20 12.34
	PACs:			
	(iii)Sarla Navnit Vasa	0	0.00	0.00
	(iv)Bhupen Navnitlal Vasa	4,72,750	8.62	8.62
	(v) Hemen Navnit Vasa (vi)Kathju Rituraj	3,00,510	5.48	5.48
	Total	200 19,55,200	0.00 35.65	0.00 35.6 5
b) c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	19,55,200	35.65	25.6
issu tran	de of acquisition (e.g. open market / public e / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se sfer / encumbrance, etc.)	Inter-se transfer by		35.65
Sali time	ent features of the securities acquired including e till redemption, ratio at which it can be verted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable		

Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	March 24, 2023
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	₹5,48,50,000 divided into 54,85,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹5,48,50,000 divided into 54,85,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	₹5,48,50,000 divided into 54,85,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion ofthe outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Kamini Bhupen Vasa
Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited
(Acquirer)

Nicky Hemen Vasa
Member of Promoters of Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited
(Acquirer)

Date: March 28, 2023 Place: Ahmedabad